5/12/05

Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce

05-20-2005 RECORD/ 103007121

Patent and Trademark Office

1/129455

To	the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveyir a) Bhupendra K. b) Hoa Vu c) Carlos Laber		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Company: Intersil Americas Inc. Address: 675 Trade Zone Boulevard City/State/Zip: Milpitas, California 95035
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveya ☑ Assignment □ Security Ag □ Other: Execution Dates: a) 5	t ☐ Change of Name	
If this document is bei		Attorney Docket No
Name and addres this document sh	es of party to whom correspondence concerning ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Company: Street Address: City/State/Zip:	Donald L. Bartels Coudert Brothers LLP One Market Spear Tower, Suite 2100 San Francisco, CA 94105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account
/18/2005 DTESSEM1 0000 FC:8021	0005 11129455 40.00 OP	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-0201
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
original document Donald L. Bartels Name of Person Signi	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the second sec	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 12005 Date

05/10/2005 17:17 FAX 1 415 977 6111

COUDERT BROTHER LLP

Ø 005/032

ASSIGNMENT

I, Bhupendra K. Ahuja of 3212 Winding Vista Common, Fremont, CA 94539 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Intersil Americas Inc. Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 675 Trade Zone Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PRECISION FLOATING GATE REFERENCE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT COMPENSATION CIRCUIT AND METHOD

(Attorney Docket No. 75182-147) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

< /	12/05
Date	•

Bhupendra K. Abuja

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

on 13th - May - 2005, before me, Debote J. Johnson.

personally appeared Bhupendra K. Ahuja who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



SANFRANCISCO 4111312v1

13:11

COUDERT BROTHER LLP

Ø008/032

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Hoa Vu of 868 Alisal Court, Milpitas, CA 95035 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Intersil Americas Inc. Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 675 Trade Zone Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PRECISION FLOATING GATE REFERENCE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT COMPENSATION CIRCUIT AND METHOD

(Attorney Docket No. 75182-147) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

5/1405	Ju-	
Date	Hoa Vu	

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

on 11th - Nay 2005, before me, Debbit J. Johnson, personally appeared Hoa Vu who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature /



SANFRANCISCO 4111312v1

COUDERT BROTHER LLP

2007/032

ASSIGNMENT

I, Carlos Laber of 1465 Cedar Place, Los Altos, CA 94024 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Intersil Americas Inc. Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 675 Trade Zone Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PRECISION FLOATING GATE REFERENCE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT COMPENSATION CIRCUIT AND METHOD

(Attorney Docket No. 75182-147) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

5-11-05

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

on 11th May 2005, before me, Deboie J Johnson personally appeared Carlos Laber who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DEBBIE J. JOHNSON Commission # 1377317 lofary Public - California 🕏 Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2006

SANFRANCISCO 4111312v1

PATENT REEL: 016573 FRAME: 0074